Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on June 19, 2012 in the El Dorado
County Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The public hearing
will consider increasing solid waste collection rates for Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal by 1% to be
effective July 1, 2012.

The current and proposed rates are as follows:

RESIDENTIAL

- Current Rate Rate w/ 1%
One 32 gal can per week $24.44 $24.69
Two 32 gal can per week $32.29 $32.61
Senior Citizen $19.95 $20.15
Extra Can $ 4.20 $4.24
Extra Can Equivalents Can Equivalent Current Rate Rate w/ 1%
Standard Collection and Processing Bulky Solid Waste Items
On-route mess 3 $12.60 $12.73
Go-backs 6 $25.20 $25.45
BBQ 5 $21.00 $21.21
Chair Kitchen 3 $12.60 $12.73
Chair recliner 5 $21.00 $21.21
Chair Wooden 2 $8.40 $8.48
Couch 10 $42.00 $42.42
Couch Bed 13 $54.60 $55.15
Matt/Box D/Q/K 9 $37.80 $38.18
Matt/Box Twin Each 7 $29.40 $29.69
Toilet 5 $21.00 $21.21
Tree (L) 4 $16.80 $16.97
Tree (M) 3 $12.60 $12.73
Tree (S) 2 $8.40 $8.48
Bulky Solid Waste items requiring Special MRF Handling
Tire (Reg) Each 4 $16.80 $16.97
Tire (Truck) Each 5 $21.00 $21.21
Dish Washer 9 $37.80 $38.18
Dryer 9 $37.80 $38.18
Stove (L) 12 $50.40 $50.90
Stove (M) 10 $42.00 $42.42
Stove (S) 8 $33.60 $33.94
Water Heater 10 $42.00 $42.42
Washer 9 $37.80 $38.18
Bulky Solid Waste Items requiring Special Route Collection and Special MRF Handling
Television (L) 9 $37.80 $38.18
Television (M) 8 $33.60 $33.94
Television (S) 6 $25.20 $25.45
Microwave (L) 5 $21.00 $21.21
Microwave (M) 4 $16.80 $16.97
Microwave(S) 3 $12.60 $12.73
Refrigerator (Unit + Freon Removal) 22 $92.40 $93.32
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COMMERCIAL Current Rate

Rate w/ 1%

Commercial Service Cardboard Commercial Service

Commercial Can $ 5.64 n/a $ 5.69
3yd. EOW $ 211.66 n/a $ 213.78
3yd. 1 x week $ 306.90 $165.44 $ 309.97
3yd. 2 x week $ 548.19 $ 266.84 $ 553.68
3yd. 3 x week $ 789.59 n/a $ 797.49
3 yd. 4 x week $1,096.49 n/a $1,107.46
3yd. 5 x week $1,337.78 n/a $1,351.16
4yd. 1 x week $ 383.63 $195.63 $ 387.47
4 yd. 2 x week $ 672.30 $ 298.59 $ 679.02
4 yd. 3 x week $1,030.90 n/a $1,041.21
4 yd. 4 x week $1,414.53 n/a $1,358.05
4 yd. 5 x week $1,703.21 n/a $1,720.25
6 yd. 1 x week $ 538.91 $ 257.78 $ 544.30
6 yd. 2 x week $1,021.61 $460.71 $1,031.82
6 yd. 3 x week $1,504.49 n/a $1,519.54
6 yd. 4 x week $2,043.41 n/a $2,063.85
6 yd. 5 x week $2,526.10 n/a $2,551.36

Extra Commercial Services

Extra Service above subscription level:
3 yd.
4 yd.
6 yd.
3 yd. cardboard
4 yd. cardboard
6 yd. cardboard
Debris Boxes:
6 yd.
Rock Box
20 yd.
30 yd.

Extra yardage left out on route

Commercial mess cleaned up on route:
Pickup-truck serviced bin

Frontloader or roll-off
serviced bin

Excessive Bin Cleaning 3,4,6 yd. bins (more than twice per year)
Pull-out service (pick-up truck assisting Frontloader):

Excessive Bin Swap-out (more than twice per year):
3,4,6 yd.
20,30 yd.

Dumpster rejection/cancelation (empty dumpster):
3,4,6 yd.
20,30 yd.

Dumpster Relocation:
3,4,6 yd.
20,30 yd.

Current Rate

Cardboard

n/a
n/a
$167.10
$269.50
n/a
n/a
n/a

$197.59
$301.58
n/a
n/a
n/a

$260.36
$465.32
n/a
n/a
n/a

Rate w/ 1%

$102.48
$132.80
$160.50
$60.61
$73.74
$75.26

$125.00
$320.00
$378.00
$465.00

$19.66

$55.00

$105.00

$37.50

$19.66

$55.00
$105.00

$55.00
$105.00

$55.00
$105.00

$103.51
$134.13
$162.11
$61.22
$74.48
$76.02

$126.25
$323.20
$381.78
$469.65

$19.86

$55.55

$106.05
$37.87

$19.86

$55.55
$106.05

$55.55
$106.05

$55.55
$106.05
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Bin Rental for each additional 3-day period:

3,4,6 yd. $55.00 $55.55
20,30 yd. $105.00 $106.05
Removal/return of bins for delinquent accounts $75.00 $75.75
Lidded Temporary Bin $75.00 $75.75
Weekend Service By quote
Bin Repair Materials and labor + 10%
Overweight Bins (Roll-off) Pass-thru of Gate Fee
Pass-through of additional
Freon removal and disposal cost
Signed,

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS
Director of Environmental Management
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