## Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on June 19, 2012 in the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider increasing solid waste collection rates for Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal by 1% to be effective July 1, 2012.

The current and proposed rates are as follows:

DECIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL  One 32 gal can per week Two 32 gal can per week Senior Citizen Extra Can		<u>Current Rate</u> \$24.44 \$32.29 \$19.95 \$ 4.20	Rate w/ 1% \$24.69 \$32.61 \$20.15 \$4.24				
Extra Can Equivalents	Can Equivalent	Current Rate	Rate w/ 1%				
Standard Collection and Processing Bulky On-route mess Go-backs BBQ Chair Kitchen Chair recliner Chair Wooden Couch Couch Bed Matt/Box D/Q/K Matt/Box Twin Each Toilet Tree (L) Tree (M)	3 6 5 3 5 2 10 13 9 7 5 4 3	\$12.60 \$25.20 \$21.00 \$12.60 \$21.00 \$8.40 \$42.00 \$54.60 \$37.80 \$29.40 \$21.00 \$16.80 \$12.60	\$12.73 \$25.45 \$21.21 \$12.73 \$21.21 \$8.48 \$42.42 \$55.15 \$38.18 \$29.69 \$21.21 \$16.97 \$12.73				
Tree (S) 2 \$8.40 \$8.48  Bulky Solid Waste items requiring Special MRF Handling							
Tire (Reg) Each Tire (Truck) Each Dish Washer Dryer Stove (L) Stove (M) Stove (S) Water Heater Washer	4 5 9 9 12 10 8 10 9	\$16.80 \$21.00 \$37.80 \$37.80 \$50.40 \$42.00 \$33.60 \$42.00 \$37.80	\$16.97 \$21.21 \$38.18 \$38.18 \$50.90 \$42.42 \$33.94 \$42.42 \$38.18				
Bulky Solid Waste Items requiring Special Television (L) Television (M) Television (S) Microwave (L) Microwave (M) Microwave(S) Refrigerator (Unit + Freon Removal)	Route Collection and 9 8 6 5 4 3 22	Special MRF Handlin \$37.80 \$33.60 \$25.20 \$21.00 \$16.80 \$12.60 \$92.40	\$38.18 \$33.94 \$25.45 \$21.21 \$16.97 \$12.73 \$93.32				

COMMERCIAL	Current Rate		Rate w/ 19	Rate w/ 1%	
Commercial Can 3 yd. EOW 3 yd. 1 x week 3 yd. 2 x week 3 yd. 3 x week 3 yd. 4 x week 3 yd. 5 x week	Service  5.64  211.66  306.90  548.19  789.59  \$1,096.49  \$1,337.78	Cardboard n/a n/a \$ 165.44 \$ 266.84 n/a n/a	Commercial Service \$ 5.69 \$ 213.78 \$ 309.97 \$ 553.68 \$ 797.49 \$1,107.46 \$1,351.16	Cardboard n/a n/a \$167.10 \$269.50 n/a n/a n/a	
4 yd. 1 x week 4 yd. 2 x week 4 yd. 3 x week 4 yd. 4 x week 4 yd. 5 x week	\$ 383.63 \$ 672.30 \$1,030.90 \$1,414.53 \$1,703.21	\$ 195.63 \$ 298.59 n/a n/a n/a	\$ 387.47 \$ 679.02 \$1,041.21 \$1,358.05 \$1,720.25	\$197.59 \$301.58 n/a n/a n/a	
6 yd. 1 x week 6 yd. 2 x week 6 yd. 3 x week 6 yd. 4 x week 6 yd. 5 x week	\$ 538.91 \$1,021.61 \$1,504.49 \$2,043.41 \$2,526.10	\$ 257.78 \$ 460.71 n/a n/a n/a	\$ 544.30 \$1,031.82 \$1,519.54 \$2,063.85 \$2,551.36	\$260.36 \$465.32 n/a n/a n/a	
Extra Commercial Service  Extra Service above subsc	Current Rate	Rate w/ 1%			
Debris Boxes:	3 y 4 y 6 y 3 y	yd. yd. yd. yd. cardboard yd. cardboard yd. cardboard	\$102.48 \$132.80 \$160.50 \$60.61 \$73.74 \$75.26	\$103.51 \$134.13 \$162.11 \$61.22 \$74.48 \$76.02	
Bosho Boxoo.	Ro 20	yd. ock Box ) yd. ) yd.	\$125.00 \$320.00 \$378.00 \$465.00	\$126.25 \$323.20 \$381.78 \$469.65	
Extra yardage left out on ro	ute		\$19.66	\$19.86	
Commercial mess cleaned up on route: Pickup-truck serviced bin		ed bin \$55.00	\$55.55		
		ontloader or roll-o rviced bin	ff \$105.00	\$106.05	
Excessive Bin Cleaning 3,4,6 yd. bins (more than twice per year)			\$37.50	\$37.87	
Pull-out service (pick-up truck assisting Frontloader):			\$19.66	\$19.86	
Excessive Bin Swap-out (more than twice per year): 3,4,6 yd. 20,30 yd.			\$55.00 \$105.00	\$55.55 \$106.05	
Dumpster rejection/cancela	3,4	4,6 yd. 1,30 yd.	\$55.00 \$105.00	\$55.55 \$106.05	
Dumpster Relocation:		4,6 yd. 1,30 yd.	\$55.00 \$105.00	\$55.55 \$106.05	

Bin Rental for each additional 3-day period:

3,4,6 yd. \$55.00 \$55.55 20,30 yd. \$105.00 \$106.05

Removal/return of bins for delinquent accounts \$75.00 \$75.75

Lidded Temporary Bin \$75.00 \$75.75

Weekend Service By quote

Bin Repair Materials and labor + 10%

Overweight Bins (Roll-off)

Pass-thru of Gate Fee

Pass-through of additional removal and disposal cost

Signed,

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS Director of Environmental Management